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www.rihga.co.jp/kyoto

1 Taimatsu-cho, Shiokoji-sagaru, Higashi-Horikawa-dori, 

Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto 600-8237

Phone: +81-(0)75-341-1121 Fax: +81-(0)75-341-3073

E-mail: kyoto-main@rihga.co.jp

〒600-8237 京都市下京区東堀川通り塩小路下ル松明町 1 番地

TEL：075-341-1121  FAX：075-341-3073

E-mail：kyoto-main@rihga.co.jp

9:00-21:00

■利用時間

■申込受付

■受付開始日

Usage Time

How to Reserve

When to Reserve

お電話、メール、ご来館にてお問い合わせください。
Please contact the venue directly for more information.

随時受付
Please contact the venue directly for more information.

同フロア（2 階）に大宴会場が 2 つあり、会議や式典会場からパーティ会場への平行移動が短時間で可能。

他にも中・小宴会場が 16 会場あり、控室や分科会の実施に適しています。

This hotel has two large banquet halls located on the same floor, it is easy to move between the conference 

venue and the reception venue. The 16 other small to middle sized banquet halls can be used as anterooms and 

breakout session venues.

Accommodation Overview■宿泊施設概要

117 台
117 parking spaces

480 席（6 店舗）
480 seats (6 stores)

30 席
30 seats

48 席
48 seats

Windows7: 2 台（ロビー）
2 Windows (Lobby)

無線 LAN 対応 /Wi-Fi

車椅子トイレ有
Wheelchair accessible toilets

外国語対応スタッフ（英語、中国語、韓国語）
Foreign language-speaking staff 
(English, Chinese, Korean)

Conference Facility Information■施設概要･収容人数等

リーガロイヤルホテル京都
Rihga Royal Hotel Kyoto

春秋

春秋（1/3）

朱雀

朱雀（1/3）

ルボワ

/Shunju

/Shunju (1/3)

/Suzaku

/Suzaku (1/3)

/Le Bois

2

2

2

2

2

1,000

330

790

255

160

5

5

4.25

4.25

2.5

1,000

300

800

260

180

500

150

450

140

100

800

200

600

120

90

500

120

400

120

60

無料 /Free

無料 /Free

無料 /Free

無料 /Free

無料 /Free

会　場　名 / Room Name 階
Floor

面 積

( ㎡ )

天井高

(ｍ)
シアター
Theater School Buffet Seated

スクール 立　食 着　席Area Height Wi-Fi
収容人数（人）/ Capacity

(*1)

(*1)

プロジェクター、マイク等の設備あり
Projectors and microphones, etc. available

●「京都」駅八条口から無料シャトルバスで約 5 分
●「京都」駅から西へ徒歩約 7 分
●名神高速道路京都南 IC から車で約 10 分
●5 min. by free shuttle bus from Kyoto Station
●7 min. walk west from Kyoto Station
●10 min. by car from Meishin Highway Kyoto Minami IC

春秋 /Shunju春秋 /Shunju

朱雀 /Suzaku

ツイン

ダブル

スイート

和室

その他

総客室数

388

49

18

6

28

489

rooms

rooms

Twin

Double

rooms

rooms

Suite

rooms

Other

Total

rooms

Japanese

In-Out: 14:00-11:00

直接、お問い合わせください。
Please contact 
the venue directly.

備　考
Remarks

会場使用料 / Fee

正餐スタイル / Dinner Style(Round Table) スクールスタイル / School Style

■アクセス Access

・(*1)3 分割可 /・(*1)Can be divided into 3

2F

この施設ガイドは、2019年1月現在の情報に基づき作成しています。表記価格は、価格改定･税率等によって変動します。
また、付帯設備･備品等は、別途費用が必要となる場合がございますので、料金および条件につきましては、施設に直接お問い合わせください。
This information is current as of January 2019. Fees are subject to change due to revisions in fees, taxation rate, etc. 
Additional fees may apply for equipment. Please inquire directly to the facility regarding fees and conditions.

MAP: A(C-5), J 4


